THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/191-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
WN	908	85.19.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Merlin Gerin circuit breakers and interrupters, viz: compact, codis, vigicompact and visucompact, including interpact switch disconnectors, 3 and 4 pole						
		85.19.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Belling and Lee frequency filters REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	240	1/7/78	30/6/84
WN	860	85.19.059	Belling and Lee and Bulgin frequency filters						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made:

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 13 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/192—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

5 .	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Port			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK	5239	34.02.000	Dodecyl benzene sulphonic acid, 97.5% minimum	1979/151	89, 21 September 1979, p. 2776	
AK	5239	34.02.000	Dodecyl benzene sulphonic acid, 98 % minimum	1979/151	89, 21 September 1979, p. 2776	
AK	5304	39.02.025	Primal (or Rhoplex) E-711 acrylic copolymer for high wear floor polishes	1979/151	89, 21 September 1979, p. 2776	
AK	5460	76.04.001	Special soft grade aluminium foil 0.040 mm	1979/155	90, 27 September 1979, p. 2825	
AK	5138	84.17.009	Anhydro type III spray dryer, for drying tannin extract in bark extract plant	1979/141	83, 6 September 1979, p. 2643	
AK	5107	84.17.009	Van der Ploeg three effect 10 metre falling film evaporator, for removal of moisture from a tannin based bark extract	1979/141	83, 6 September 1979, p. 2643	
AK	5108	84.18.039	Wix whole oil filters, for use with automotive, industrial and heavy engines (e.g. ships, locomotives)	1979/141	83, 6 September 1979, p. 2643	
AK	5111	84.40.021	Texpro minijet dyeing machine, for piece dyeing at high pressure and temperature	1979/141	83, 6 September 1979, p. 2643	

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/193-Application for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for withdrawal of approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Conta	Application Advertised		
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK	5342	39.01.005	Phenoplast and aminoplast compounds, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as a moulding compound; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them solely as moulding compounds	1979/154	89, 21 September 1979, p. 2780	